

20150928010888670 1/6 09/28/2015 11:12:21 AM DEED

Bk: 9865 Pg: 799 Pamela E. Gardner

Hudson County, Register of Deeds

Receipt No. 1057183

Prepared By:

Robert Davis, Esq.

DEED

This Deed is made on the 25th day of September 2015

BETWEEN

1811 PPR, LLC,

A Limited Liability Company of the State of New Jersey

Having its principal office at

37 Lincoln Avenue Cliffside Park, New Jersey 07010

'Referred to as the "Grantor."

AND

COUNTY OF HUDSON, A BODY CORPORATE AND POLITIC OF THE STATE OF

NEW JERSEY
Whose post office address is about to be
567 Pavonia Avenue
Jersey City, New Jersey 07305

Referred to as the "Grantee."

 <u>Transfer of Ownership</u>. The Grantor grants and conveys (transfers ownership of) the property (called the "Property") described below to the Grantee. This transfer is made for the sum of One Million Six Hundred Seventy Five Thousand and 00/100 (\$1,675,000.00) Dollars.

The Grantor acknowledges receipt of this money.

- 2. Tax Map Reference. (N.J.S.A. 46:15-1.1) Municipality of North Bergen. Block No. 27 Lot No. 27.
- <u>Property</u>. The Property consists of the land and all the buildings and structures on the land in the Township of North Bergen, County of Hudson, and State of New Jersey. The legal description is annexed hereto and made a part hereof.

Being the same Property transferred to Grantor by Deed from Rafi Yacoubian, married, dated December 15, 2010, and recorded January 13, 2011 in the Hudson County Clerk/Register's Office in Deed Book 8772, Page 475.

The Street Address for the property is 1811 Paterson Plank Road, North Bergen, New Jersey.

 Promises by Grantor. The Grantor promises that the Grantor has done no act to encumber the Property. This promise is a called a "covenant as to grantor's acts" (N.J.S.A. 46:4-6). This promise

A CHEN OF THE DEED

20160928018288670 9/20/2016 11:12:00 AM Consideration: \$1,675,020.00 Exempt.Code: Exempt County:\$.00 State:\$.00 NJSHTF \$.00 PHPF: \$.00 ERA:\$.00 General:\$.00 Buxer's Fee: \$.00

Total RTF: \$.00

5 185 M3-

means that the Grantor has not allowed anyone else to obtain any legal rights which affect the Property (such as by making a mortgage or allowing a judgment to be entered against the Grantor).

5. <u>Signatures</u>. This Deed is signed and attested to by the Grantor's proper corporate officers as of the date at the top of the first page.

Witnessed or Attested By:

1811 PPR. LLC

By: Joe Slusarczyk, Its Managing Member

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
COUNTY OF BERGEN)

SS:

I CERTIFY that on September 2015, Joe Slusarczyk personally came before me and stated to my satisfaction that this person (or if more than one, each person):

- (a) Was the maker of the attached Deed;
- (b) Was authorized to and did execute this Deed as the Managing Member of 1811 PPR, LLC, the entity named in this Deed;
- (c) Made this Deed for \$1,675,000.00 as the full and actual consideration paid or to be paid for the transfer of title. (Such consideration is defined in N.J.S.A. 46:15-5); and
- (d) Executed this Deed as an act of the entity.

Robert Davis, Esq

Attorney at Law State of New Jersey

RECORD AND RETURN TO:

Hudson Realty Abstract Co. 659 Newark Avenue

Jersey City, New Jersey 07306



State of New Jersey SELLER'S RESIDENCY CERTIFICATION/EXEMPTION

(C.55, P.L. 2004)

(Please Print or Type)

SELLER(S) INFORMA	TION (See Instructions	, Page 2)		
Names(s)				
1811 PPR, LLC				
Current Resident Address				AND THE STATE OF T
Street: 37 Lincoln Avenue	•			
City, Town, Post Office			State	Zip Code
Cliffside Park			NJ	07010
PROPERTY INFORMA	ATION (Brief Property D	escription)		
Block(s)		Lot(s)		Qualifier
27		27		Qualifier
Street Address: 1811 Paterson Plank Ro	ad			
City, Town, Post Office			State	Zip Code
North Bergen Seller's Percentage of Ov	va vali		NJ	07047
100%	vnersnip	Consideration		osing Date
	EQ /Obsolution A	\$1,675,000.00	9	1-25-15
OLLELK AGGORANCE	5 (Check the Appropri	ate Box) (Boxes 2 through	10 apply to Resident	s and Non-residents)
resident gross inc	xpayer (individual, estate, o ome tax return and pay any	r trust) of the State of New Jerse applicable taxes on any gain o	ey pursuant to N.J.S.A. 54 r income from the disposit	A:1-1 et seq. and will file a ion of this property.
2. The real property	being sold or transferred is evenue Code of 1986, 26 U.	used exclusively as my principal	I residence within the mea	aning of section 121 of the
am a mortgagor additional conside	conveying the mortgaged pration.	roperty to a mortgagee in forecl	osure or in a transfer in lie	eu of foreclosure with no
obioby, and i buois	or transferee is an agency o al National Mortgage Associ private mortgage insurance	r authority of the United States attom, the Federal Home Loan Noompany.	of America, an agency or a Mortgage Corporation, the	authority of the State of New Government National Mortgage
		as such not required to make a	n estimated payment purs	uant to N.J.S.A.54A:1-1 et seg.
The total consider	ation for the property is \$1,0 A. 54A:5-1-1 et seq.	000 or less and as such, the sel	ler is not required to make	e an estimated payment
piot. (OINOLL III	LAFFLICABLE SECTION	for Federal income tax purpose . If such section does not ultimate return for the year of the sale (ately apply to this transpol	1, 1031, 1033 or is a cemetery ion, the seller acknowledges
No non-like kind p	roperty received.			
8. Transfer by an exe	ecutor or administrator of a	decedent to a devisee or heir to e intestate laws of this state.	effect distribution of the o	fecedent's estate in accordance
9. The property being	sold is subject to a short s	ale instituted by the mortgagee Il receive all proceeds paying of	, whereby the seller has a	greed not to receive any
 The deed being re unrecorded. 	corded is a deed dated prior	or to the effective date of P.L. 20	04, c. 55 (August 1, 2004), and was previously
SELLER(S) DECLARA	TION	New Jackson Control		
A SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	The state of the s			
knowledge and belief, it is tru	did be pullished by mie. Illibri		riare that I have everninged in	of Taxation and that any false is declaration and, to the best of my ent the seller(s) has been previously
9/25/15			2.5	>
Date		(Seller) Please indi	Signature cate if Power of Attorney or Attorn	ney In Fact
Date		(Saller) Pleans India	Signature	
		(Gener) Flease indi	cate if Power of Attorney or Attorn	ney in Fact

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
AFFIDAVIT OF CONSIDERATION FOR USE BY SELLER

(Chapter 49, P.L. 1968, as amende BEFORE COMPLETING THIS AFFIDAVIT, PLEAS				OF THIS FORM.	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY		FOR RECO	RDER'S USE-C	NLY	7
SS. County Ma	micipal Cycle	Consideration RTF pold by seller	*7'973	000·00	
COUNTY HASON O	708		By		1
MUNICIPALITY OF PROPERTY LOCATION North Berge	<u> </u>	"Use symbol "C" to inc	icate that fee is ex	clustvoly for county	use.
(1) PARTY OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE (See Instruction	ons #3 and #4 on rever	se side)	•		
	being duly swon	n eçcerding	to taw up	on his/her	cath.
(Name) deposes and says that he/she is the Corporate Officer (Granter, Legal Representative, Corporate Officer of the	in a deed to Company, Lending Institu	dated 9-2	5-15		
real property identified as Block number 27	Lot no	imber 27		located at	
1811 Paterson Plank Road, North Bergen	·	·	and an	nexed th	ereto.
(Street Address, Tow			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(2) <u>CONSIDERATION</u> \$ 1,675,000.00 (Instruction	· . · .		•		
(3) Property transferred is Class 4A 4B 4C (circle on	e). If property transferre	d is Class 4A, calcu	lation in Section	3A below is requi	ired.
(3A)REQUIRED CALCULATION OF EQUALIZED VALUE (See instructions #5A and #7 on reverse side)	•		AL) PROPERTY	TRANSACTION	S:
Total Assessed Valuation + Director's Ratio = 408,700.00 53.21 eg.					
if Director's Ratio is less than 100%, the equalized valuation will	= \$ be an amount greater than	the assessed value.	If Director's Ratio	is equal to or in ex	cess of
100 M, the deserged white we be equal to the equalized variable	1.	·		•	
(4) FULL EXEMPTION FROM FEE (See Instruction #8 on Deponent states that this deed transaction is fully exempt C. 66, P.L. 2004, for the following reason(s). More referent Sale to covernmental agency	from the Realty Transf	er Fea imposed by la insufficient. Expl	.C. 49, P.L. 1986 ain in detail.	3, as amended th	trough
(5) PARTIAL EXEMPTION FROM FEE (Instruction #9 on	munico aldo)				_
NOTE: All boxes below apply to grantor(s) only. ALL BO void cisim for partial exemption. Deponent claims that thi General Purpose Fees, as applicable, imposed by C. 176,	XES IN APPROPRIAT	remnt from State e	ndiona of the Ro	oir Sundemente	d ond
				orowith teasout	
A. SENIOR CITIZEN Grantor(e) 62 years of BLIND PERSON Grantor(e) legally blind DISABLED PERSON Grantor(s) permanently	age or over. " (<i>instruc</i> or, * y and totally disabled	ion #9 on roverse s]receiving disability	ide for A or B) paymentsno	t gainfully employ	red*
Senior citizens, blind persons, or disabled person Dwned and occupied by grantor(s) at time of s	s must also meet all of	the following criter	ta:		
One or two-family residential premises.	EDE. Concerts or a Commerce as jo	int tenants must all	qualify.		
"IN CASE OF HUSBAND AND WIFE, PARTNERS IN A CIVIL UNION CO	XLPLE, ONLY ONE GRANTO	R NEED QUALIFY IF TEI	CANTS BY THE ENT	RETY.	
C. LOW AND MODERATE INCOME HOUSING (Ins	truction #9 on reverse s	ide)			
Affordable according to H.U.D. standards. Meets income requirements of region.	Reserved for Subject to re				
(6) NEW CONSTRUCTION (Instructions #2, #10 and #12	on reverse side)	 			
Entirely new improvement. Not previously used for any purpose.	Not previously occur NEW CONSTRUCT	eled. NOM" printed clearly	et top of first pe	ne of the deed	
(7) RELATED LEGAL ENTITIES TO LEGAL ENTITIES (In					
No prior mortgage assumed or to which prope No contributions to capital by either granter or	rty is subject at time of :	ele.			
No stock or money exchanged by or between	grantor or grantee legal	entities.			
(8) Deponent makes this Affidavit to induce county clerk accordance with the provisions of Chapter 49, P.L. 1988,	or register of deeds to as amended through Ch	record the deed ar apter 33, P.L. 2600	ed accept the fee	submitted here	with in
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of September , 20 15	Signature of F		4811 PPR, LLC		
day or opposition (2018	Signature of D 37 Lincoln Avenue	peponent Q	37 Lincoln Aver	tor Name	
Kest	Ciffside Park, New Jer	sey 07010		lew Jersey 07010	0
Robert Davis	Sonor and A	*****			
Attorney At Law State of New Jersey	Deponent A			ess at Time of Sa	II O
	XXX-XXX- digits in Grantor's Soci	434 al Security Number	Name/Compar	Abstract Co. ny of Settlement (Officer
				., 51 000001101K	
	Dead No	nt Number	FICIAL USE ONLY County	threed	<u>.</u>
	Deed Da	96	Date Recorded	d-3347	
County mounting officers shall forward one county of such DATE !					

pleed to: STATE OF NEW JERSEY
PO BOX 251
TRENTON, NJ 08695-0251
ATTENTION: REALTY TRANSPER FEE UNIT

RTF-1EE (Rev. 12/09) MUST SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
CATE AFFIDAVIT OF CONSIDERATION FOR USE BY BUYER
(Chapter 49, P.L. 1988, as amended through Chapter 33, P.L. 2008) (N.J.S.A. 48:15-5 et seq.)

PLE/ STATE OF N	ASE READ THE IN	STRUCTIONS ON	THE REVERSE SIDE OF	THIS FO	RM BEFOR	E COMPI	LETING TH	IS AFFID	AVIT
JINIE OF R	Lif seiwei	•			FO	R RECORD	ER'S USE (DNLY	
COUNTY	HUDSON	}s:	S. County Municipal Code 0908	Conside RTF pai Date	d by buyer	\$. \$.	467	$5,\alpha$	တ္ပ
MUNICIPALI	Y OF PROPERTY	LOCATION NO	RTH BERGEN		···	— ю_	- \&	•	
			structions #3 and #4 on re	verso eld	in)	~~~	<u> </u>	0 0	4
Deponent,	GERALD J. LEF	PIS		wem	Last thre according	e digits in	grantee's S	iociai Secu	rity Number
deposes er (Grai	nd savs that h	Namo) le/she is the <u>CF</u> itativo, Corporato C	FICER OF TITLE COMPANY	in eny, Lendi	a deed (ing Institution	dated S	EPT.252	015	transferrir
real property i	dentified as Block n	tumber 27		_ Lot nu	mber <u>27</u>				_ located a
1811 PATE	RSON PLANK RO	OAD, NORTH BE (Street Addres	RGEN, NJ 07047	·			and :	ennexed	theret
(2) CONSIDE	RATION \$16750	000.00	(See Ins	ا مردانه م	44 HE	444			
	deration is in exc		(20A NIS	uucuons	#1, #5, ana	#17 On re	everse side	9)	
(B) Grantoe is below.	jured to remit us 11 Class 2 - Residenti Class 3A - Farm pri property transferrer with transfer of Classics of the control of required to remit Property class. Cire is 1-Vecant Lend;38-1 brempt organization cidental to corpora	% ree, complete (A) is in	ind any other real in conjunction Confunction Confunct	ocperative conveye 4C-Aparts Services	cos below. Commercia (if check e unit (four e units are d), complete 3B nents;15: Put nternal Recy	ol propertie ed, calcul families o Class 4C. (B) by cho 4B olic Property enue Cod	es ation in (E r less) (Se cking off ap 4C r, etc. (N.J.A, f total ses,	proprieto .c. 18:12-2 26 U.S.O	below) D-3.) box or boxe 15 2 et seq.) 5. s. 501.
C) When cress	so transfers proper	ties involving block	f checked, calculation in (s) and lot(s) of two or mo		là ana daad			A-45-491	
atie of mote far	an oue not emplect to	o tite 1% fee (B), pui	revent to NJ.S.A. 48:15-7.2	complete	(C) by check	dng off app	propriate bo	x or boxes	end (D).
	······································		lass er classes: 1	2	3B	<u>AAJ</u>	48	4C	15
(D) EQUALIZED	VALUE CALCULAT	Total Assessed	PERTIES CONVEYED, WHE Valuation + Birector's Rati	THER THE	1% FEE API	PLIES OR I	DOES NOT	APPLY	
0	perty Class_			o – equati	ERG ANTERIOR	1			
_	· - 			% = \$					
Pro	porty Class	_		% = \$					
Pro	porty Class	\$		% = \$					
Pro	perty Class	\$	·	% = \$					
E) REQUIRED overse side)	ECUALIZED VALUE	CALCULATION FO	r all class 4a (comme	CIAL) PR	OPERTY TR	ANSACTIO	NS: (See tn:	structions :	55 and #7 o
	al Assessed Valu	uation + Directo	r's Ratio = Equaliz	ed Value	,				
£40	8700.00	_ 53.21	e/ - €764330.0	11					
f Director's R	atio is less than 1	00%, the equaliza	d valuation will be an ar	nount are	ater than ti	10 83S63S	ed valuation	on. If Dire	ctor's Rati
e edirei m m	BACBEUS 10075, UII	Desesses o	tou ann de edres to tue e	qualized	value.				/ 100
Deponent sta brough Chap	les that this deed	transaction is ful	tion #8 on reverse side) by exempt from the Rea eason(s). Mere reference	ty Transi	er Fee Imp	osed by	C. 49, P.L icient. Exp	. 1968, a lain in det	s amende eil.
	CHEROMONIAL AGENCY			_					
									
4) Deponent	makes Affidavit o	f Consideration	for Use by Buyer to inc	LICA COLI	Nalask a-	noniciae a	f doods to	FORONI IL	o docal ca
socopi ala las	SCOULTERS DELEME	an pursuant to the	provisions of Chapter 49	P.L. 19	68, as eme	nded thro	ugh Chapt	er 33, P.L	_ 2006.
Subscribed en	sworn to before m				_	COUNT	TY OF HU		
his 25 today	" sept you	~ ^{20/5} i.	Signature of Dep	mont	<u> </u>		Grantee N	amo	
2/11/10	usca XV	AUT 100	GOO KEWASE DEEKNE, JEFORET	ATT NO GROUP	رسب	557 PAVOK	ED JUNGVA A	SEY CITY IN	07306
FRANCE	CA GIGANTE	••	Deponent Addr	618		Grante	e Address s	t Time of Sa	alo
lotary Pub	2.17.11.17.21	•				HUDSON	N REALTY A	BSTRACT	co.
Commissio	in Expires 4/13/	2017					ompany of S		
	-	Caustu	recording officers: forward on	a canu ad a	och BTE 4FF	•			
•		- County I	OF DERMAN SEEDING PROPERTY.	- corply at 6	ख्या K(F-1EE				
			OF NJ - DIVISION OF TAXA	TON	Instrument		FFICIAL US Co	E ONLY	Sem
		PO BOX	K 251		Deed Num		Book	Ps	88

TRENTON, NJ 08535-0251 ATTENTION: REALTY TRANSFER FEE UNIT

First American Title Insurance Company

SCHEDULE C **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

File No.: HR31605

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate, lying and being in the Township of North Bergen, in the County of Hudson, State of New Jersey:

BEGINNING at a point formed by the intersection of the northwesterly line of Paterson Plank Road and the northeasterly line of lands now or formerly of Hudson News Company (Deed Book 6383 Page 194) running thence:

- 1. North 62 degrees 02 minutes 59 seconds West a distance of 260.30 feet to a point; thence
- 2. North 30 degrees 11 minutes 07 seconds East a distance of 292.12 feet to a point; thence
- 3. South 62 degrees 02 minutes 59 seconds East a distance of 212.72 feet to a point in the northwesterly line of Paterson Plank Road; thence
- 4. South 20 degrees 53 minutes 01 seconds West along the northwesterly line of Paterson Plank Road, a distance of 294.13 feet to a point said point being the point or place of BEGINNING.

Being commonly known as 1811 Paterson Plank Road, North Bergen, New Jersey.

Being also known as Lot 27 in Block 27 as shown on the present tax map of the Township of North Bergen, New Jersey.

This description is made in accordance with a survey made by Caulfield Associates, LLP dated February 11.

NOTE: Lot and Block shown for informational purposes only.

FILED 20150928010088670 09/28/2015 11:12:21 AM NUMBER OF PAGES : 6 KGRISALES